

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22622/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in WP No. 4000/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SUJATA SADANANDA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Hitesh Jain, Adv.

For Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ia that the Counsel for the petitioner submits before us inter alia that the petitioner was not given

sufficient opportunity to place her case before the Committee.

Issue notice.

2

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of operation of the impugned order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master