

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22622/2005

SUJATA SADANANDA SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated 31.3.2011 mentions that dasti show cause notice was issued to the respondent No.4 but the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve respondent No.4. Earlier two weeks' time was granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.4 but the report mentions that learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service so far.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for effecting service upon respondent No.4 within three weeks from today failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for default.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master